

Special Case No. - 27/2024 (J)

Order No. 20

Dtd. 09.09.2024

The date is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused Arun Kumar Chanda is absent without any step.

None appears on call for the accused person.

No step is taken by Ld. Special Public Prosecutor.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **20.11.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce accused person.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court
(U/S. 409 IPC)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court
(U/S. 409 IPC)
Alipurduar