

Special Case No. - 27/2024 (I)

Order No. 21

Dtd. 20.11.2024

The date is fixed for appearance and charge.

Sole accused Arun Kumar Chanda is present by filing hazira along with fresh Vakalatnama.

Mr. Tushar Chakraborty, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused person.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **17.12.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court
(U/S. 409 IPC)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court
(U/S. 409 IPC)
Alipurduar